
THE SCOTTISH SHORT RANGE CHAMPIONSHIP 2021-22 

for 

THE DAILY RECORD CHALLENGE BOWL 

 

FIRST STAGE 

 

Competitors with scores of 292 and over qualify for the Second Stage. 

 

Any Challenges to these scores are to be received by the NSRA by Monday 17th 

January 2022.  

 

In addition the leading 6 juniors and equal scores go forward to the final 

of the Junior Championships.  

 

    Junior   qualifying score 288                

 

 

 Score  300   

 

  023  O Barron                                 Watsonians                       

 

 Score  299   

 

  009  N Stirton                                Bon Accord                       

  010  L Thomson                                Bon Accord                       

 

 Score  297   

 

  022  J Barron                                 Watsonians                       

  024  R Thomson                                Watsonians                       

 

 Score  296   

 

  013  I Shanks                                 Bon Accord                       

 

 Score  295   

 

  008  W P Baird                                Havant                           

  011  R Esson                                  Bon Accord                       

  016 Ms S M Sharp                              Bon Accord                       

 

 Score  294   

 

  004  DAM McIntosh                             Alloa & District                 

  007  R R Simpson                              Greenock & District              

  019  H Matheson                               Chichester                       

 

 Score  293   

 

  015  R McAlpine                               Bon Accord                       

 

 Score  292   

 

  006 Miss F E Calder                    St Andrews              jun  

  012  J Cole-Hamilton                          Bon Accord                       

 

  

 



Score  291   

 

  025  A Dove                                   Watsonians                       

 

 Score  290   

 

  001  I S Henderson                            Altrincham                       

  005 Dr J Paterson                             Driffield                        

  026  A Brown                                  Watsonians                       

 

 Score  289   

 

  020 Dr J R Brown                              Watsonians                       

 

 Score  288   

 

  017  CET Allan                                Bon Accord                       

  021  L J Brown                                Watsonians               jun  

 

 Score  287   

 

  014  J Gaskell                                Bon Accord                       

 

 Score  284   

 

  002  K Russell                                Alloa & District                 

 

 Score    0   

 

  003  K Greenaway              NCR             St Andrews                       

  018  G Goodwin                NCR             Bon Accord                       

  027 Miss L Macneil            NCR             Watsonians                       

  028  J Gutteridge             NCR             Watsonians                       

  029 Miss L Richards           NCR             George Watsons College   jun  

  030 Miss L Brechin            NCR             George Watsons College   jun  

 

  



 

THE SCOTTISH SHORT RANGE CHAMPIONSHIP 

for 

THE SIR HARRY LAUDER CUP 

 

FIRST STAGE 

 

Competitors with scores of 288 and over qualify for the Final. 

 

Any Challenges to these scores are to be received by the NSRA by Monday 17th 

January 2022.  

 

Score  292   

 

  006 Miss F E Calder                    St Andrews               jun  

 

Score  288   

 

  021  L J Brown                                Watsonians               jun  

 

Score    0   

 

  029 Miss L Richards           NCR             George Watsons College   jun  

  030 Miss L Brechin            NCR             George Watsons College   jun  

 



Number Name ClubName Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 TOTAL

023  O Barron Watsonians 99 99 100 100 398 1

007  R R Simpson Greenock & District 100 98 98 100 396 2

022  J Barron Watsonians 99 100 98 99 396 3

011  R Esson Bon Accord 100 100 97 99 396

008  W P Baird Havant 99 100 99 98 396

012  J Cole-Hamilton Bon Accord 98 100 98 99 395

013  I Shanks Bon Accord 100 99 96 99 394

006 Miss F E Calder St Andrews jun 98 99 99 97 393

024  R Thomson Watsonians 99 98 97 98 392

016 Ms S M Sharp Bon Accord 98 98 98 97 391

015  R McAlpine Bon Accord 93 98 98 95 384

004  DAM McIntosh Alloa & District 0 0 0 0 NCR

009  N Stirton Bon Accord 0 0 0 0 NCR

010  L Thomson Bon Accord 0 0 0 0 NCR

019  H Matheson Chichester 0 0 0 0 NCR

Number Name ClubName Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 TOTAL

006 Miss F E Calder St Andrews jun 98 99 99 296

021  L J Brown Watsonians jun 87 95 95 277

Published: 02/04/2022

Challenges By: 11/04/2022

Prizes

Winner O Barron Daily Record Challenge Bowl

Embroidered Badge

Daily Record Gold Medal

2nd Place R R Simpson Daily Record Silver Medal

3rd Place J Barron Daily Record Bronze Medal

Junior Miss F Calder Daily Record Gold Medal

THE SCOTTISH SHORT RANGE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021-22

DAILY RECORD CHALLENGE BOWL

Final Results

Junior Final Results
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